proof of funds will include, but is not limited to, a Bank Confirmation Letter or Approval

for Finance for the transaction from a banking or other financial institution.

3. Bidders must submit proof of payment of the deposit. The form of the deposit must be

a R150 000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand rands) deposit.

Failure to comply with the mandatory requirement shall result in the offer being 
considered as non-responsive. 

Phase 2: 80/20 Preference Point System 

All tenders that will achieve the minimum qualifying score for technical will be